-

PRESIDENT
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAI'l SYSTEM

OFFICE OF THE VICE PRESIDENT FOR

INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION

Vice President for International Education ** 89001
Private Secretary* SR-22 100041
Director of International Affairs* 89380
Secretary I1* - SR-14 51355
Educational Specialist* PBB 81158
Educational Specialist* ' PBB 81015

Associate Vice President for International Education-
Partnerships and Entrepreneurship**+ 89266
Secretary IV*+ SR-18 39274
Program Development Director* *+ 89031

APPROVED BY THE UNIVERSITY

BOARD OF REGENTS
* To be redescribed . NOV 21 2003
** Proposed position classification ' Date

+ Temporary assignment from Office of the Chancellor
for Community Colleges to create transitional capacity
for the Office of International Education until 12/31/03

STATE OF HAWAT']
UNIVERSITY OF HAWATI']
SYSTEMWIDE ADMINISTRATION
OFFICE OF THE VICE PRESIDENT FOR
INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION
ORGANIZATIONAL CHART

Perm
General Fund 9.00



PROPOSED ORGANIZATIONAL CHART

PRESIDENT
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAI'I SYSTEM

STATE OF HAWAI']
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAI'I
SYSTEMWIDE ADMINISTRATION
OFFICE OF THE VICE PRESIDENT FOR
INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION
ORGANIZATIONAL CHART

OFFICE OF THE VICE PRESIDENT FOR

INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION

Vice President for International Education **

Private Secretary* SR-22
Director of International Affairs*

Secretary IT* - SR-14

Educational Specialist* PBB

Educational Specialist* ' PBB

Associate Vice President for International Education-
Partnerships and Entrepreneurship**+
Secretary IV*+
Program Development Director**+

SR-18

89001
100041
89380 .
51355
81158
81015

89266
39274
89031

* To be redescribed
** Proposed position classification
+ Temporary assignment from Office of the Chancellor
for Community Colleges to create transitional capacity
for the Office of International Education until 12/31/03

NOTE:

This organizational chart was included in the proposal to reorganize
the Office of the Vice President for International Education (approved by the
Board of Regents on November 21, 2003). We are awaiting documents
(organizational charts) from the Board of Regents (BOR) staff to verify that this
chart was in fact approved by the BOR.

—_—————— e = ——_—— - o~

\// .



