STATE OF HAWAI'I
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAI'I
SYSTEMWIDE ADMINISTRATION
OFFICE OF THE VICE PRESIDENT FOR
INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION
ORGANIZATIONAL CHART

PRESIDENT UNIVERSITY OF HAWAI'I SYSTEM

OFFICE OF THE	VICE PRESIDENT FOR	
INTERNATIO	NAL EDUCATION	
Vice President for International Education **		89001
Private Secretary*	SR-22	100041
Director of International Affairs*		89380
Secretary II*	SR-14	51355
Educational Specialist*	PBB	81158
Educational Specialist*	PBB	81015
Associate Vice President for Interna	tional Education-	
Partnerships and Entrepreneurship	**+	89266
Secretary IV*+	SR-18	39274
Program Development Director**	+	89031

APPROVED BY THE UNIVERSITY BOARD OF REGENTS

NOV 21 2003

Date

* To be redescribed

** Proposed position classification

+ Temporary assignment from Office of the Chancellor for Community Colleges to create transitional capacity for the Office of International Education until 12/31/03

General Fund 9.00

PROPOSED ORGANIZATIONAL CHART

STATE OF HAWAI'I
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAI'I
SYSTEMWIDE ADMINISTRATION
OFFICE OF THE VICE PRESIDENT FOR
INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION
ORGANIZATIONAL CHART

PRESIDENT UNIVERSITY OF HAWAI'I SYSTEM

OFFICE OF THE VI	CE PRESIDENT FOR	•
INTERNATION	AL EDUCATION	
Vice President for International Education **		89001
Private Secretary*	SR-22	100041
Director of International Affairs*		89380
Secretary II*	SR-14	51355
Educational Specialist*	PBB	81158
Educational Specialist*	PBB	81015
Associate Vice President for Internation	nal Education-	
Partnerships and Entrepreneurship**-	+	89266
Secretary IV*+	SR-18	39274
Program Development Director**+		89031

NOTE: This organizational chart was included in the proposal to reorganize the Office of the Vice President for International Education (approved by the Board of Regents on November 21, 2003). We are awaiting documents (organizational charts) from the Board of Regents (BOR) staff to verify that this chart was in fact approved by the BOR.

^{*} To be redescribed

^{**} Proposed position classification

⁺ Temporary assignment from Office of the Chancellor for Community Colleges to create transitional capacity for the Office of International Education until 12/31/03